PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
UNILEVER PATENT	HOLDINGS B.V.		09/26/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER					
Street Address:	800 SYLVAN AVENUE					
Internal Address:	AG WEST, S. WING					
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07632					
Patent Number: 62999						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 60871		138				
Patent Number: 57051		144				
Patent Number:	631	385				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fey Number	(204) 904 24(200				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(201)894-24(be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	и.			
Phone:	2018942385	· y ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·				
Email:	sally.aldahondo@unilever.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	800 SYLVAN AVENUE					
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	ENGLEWOC	D CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY 07632				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34396				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
	ER:	RIMMA MITELMAN	PATENT			

Signature:	/Rimma Mitelman/
Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=UPH-BV#page1.tif source=UPH-BV#page2.tif	

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Unilever Patent Holdings B.V. Olivier van Noortlaan 120 3133 AT Vlaardingen The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

Whereas,

Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER 800 Sylvan Avenue AG West, S. Wing Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

(place, date) Maardinger, 26 september

ASSIGNOR: Unilever Patent Holdings B.V.

Signature

A.A. van Steenbergen Authorised Signatory

ASSIGNEE: Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER

Signature Elua. UN RE

Rimma Mitelman⁷ Assistant Secretary, Conopco, Inc.

Signature

2013

Mrs. Dr. M.J.F. Rots Authorised Signatory

no legalisation

PATENT REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0785

Signature

SCHEDULE A

Case	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Granted
F2017	US	09/563,194	02-MAY-2000	6087138	09-OCT-2001
F7427	US	09/243,445	03-FEB-1999		11-JUL-2000
J3233	US	08/614,942	11-MAR-1996		06-JAN-1998
J7081	US	09/367,495	06-FEB-1998		20-NOV-2001

1

PATENT REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 10/02/2013